Expected value of project  53.9  101.4  39.9

effective risk haircut 62% 33% 75%

Ownership 70% 70% 70%

Vital Metals's share 37.8 71.0 27.9

   * portion of reserve/resource expected to be converted to a mineable resource,
probability‑weighted for our confidence they will be proven‑up

   probability of successfully completing pre‑feasibility, full feasibility and
required permitting and actual construction in realistic timeframe

  * shown as expected value of being incurred after allowing for likelihood of
reaching each development stage

  present value

Commodity assumptions

Tungsten APT prices are aummed to be mean reverting based on:

Historic average real level at current prices 210.0 US$/t

Avg time to revert to mean 8.0 years

Volatility 25%

Inflationary price growth 2.0%

Expected tungsten price (inflation adjusted) (US$/t)

400

425

450

475

Jun-15 Jun-16 Jun-17 Jun-18 Jun-19 Jun-20 Jun-21 Jun-22 Jun-23 Jun-24 Jun-25

Watershed property

US$37.8m

Other property

US$2.2m

Vital Metals
Equity Value
US$35.5m

(after overhead and cash)

Shareholders
US$35.3m

US$0.16 per share
A$0.15 per share

Options and
warrants
US$0.3m

Sensitivity to market assumption on...
Long run real tungsten price (US$/t) 160 185 210 235 260
Value (A$/share) 0.08 0.12 0.15 0.19 0.23
Change in value (%) -48% -23% +25% +51%

Time for tungsten price to revert to
mean (years) 10 11 12 13 14

Value (A$/share) 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.19
Change in value (%) -29% -14% +14% +26%

Volatility of tungsten price (%) 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Value (A$/share) 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.25
Change in value (%) -14% +18% +39% +65%

Interest rate (%) 3.5% 3.8% 4.0% 4.3% 4.5%
Value (A$/share) 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15

Change in value (%) +4% +2% -2% -4%

Sovereign risk premium (years) 0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0%
Value (A$/share) 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.11

Change in value (%) -8% ‑15% -22% -28%

Sensitivity to operating assumption on ...
Recovery rate (%) 72% 74% 76% 78% 80%

Value (A$/share) 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.18

Change in value (%) -13% -6% +7% +14%

Operating Costs (A$ per tonne)  63.00  70.00  77.00  84.00  91.00

Value (A$/share) 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.13

Change in value (%) +5% -5% -9% -14%

Increase in Capital Cost (%) +0% +10% +20% +30% +40%

Value (A$/share) 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.12

Change in value (%) -6% -11% -17% -22%

Fair value summary (US$m)

Scenario Base Pessimistic Optimistic

Property portfolio

 ‑ Watershed Project 37.8 27.9 71.0

 ‑ other 2.2 2.2 2.2

Total 40.0 30.1 73.2

Less: overhead 7.7 7.7 7.7

Expected value of portfolio 32.3 22.4 65.5

 Add: other investments 0.0 0.0 0.0

 Add: starting cash + new funds 3.3 3.3 3.3

Total current value for firm 35.5 25.7 68.8

 Less: bank & other debt 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total value to equity claims 35.5 25.7 68.8

 Less: warrants and options 0.3 0.7 0.3

Ordinary equity holders 35.3 25.0 68.5

Value per share (US$) 0.16 0.16 0.30

Value per share (A$) 0.15 0.15 0.30

Components of Vital Metals’ entity value

5 objectivecapital

Company overviewVital Metals Ltd is a junior mineral exploration company listed on the Australian

Stock exchange under the symbol VML and based in West Perth, Western

Australia. The company has been exploring its Watershed tungsten project in

northeastern Australia for several years and more recently acquired an option on a

gold prospect in southern Burkina Faso.

The Watershed project is Vital’s flagship project

Vital Metals’ Watershed tungsten project lies 150 kilometres northwest of Cairns and

23 kilometres northwest of Mt. Carbine, straddling the border between the shires of